



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1016 of 2026**

Atul Gupta And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Daya Shanker Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
2. Heard Shri Daya Shanker Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Vinay Saran, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Saumitra Dwivedi, learned counsel for the first informant and Shri B.P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State.
3. At the very outset, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the first informant prays for sometime to file short counter affidavit.
4. List this case as **fresh on 23.02.2026 at 02:00 P.M.**

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

February 11, 2026
RKM